(SY 16-17 Fees in Blue) STANDARD COST FEE STRUCTURE - SCHOOL YEAR 2017-2018

SY 17-18 CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTERS (CDC) MONTHLY FEE CHART

(2 Week Vacation Option) (ec 2017)

Total Family Income . Part Day Toddler / Part Day Pre-School*
Categories Full Day Part Time
5Day 3 Hr 3 Day 3 Hr 2 Day 3 Hr

CAT 1 $0-$31,794 $256 5256 $180 s1s80 $116 si1s $70 570 $46 w0
CAT 2 $31,795-$38,604 $322 320 $224 5006 $144 s1aa $86  so0 $58 o
CAT 3 $38,605- $49,959 $400 5390 $280 5270 $180 5175 08 e
CAT 4 $49,960-$62,448 $464 500 $326 5020 $210 500 126 312 o
CAT5 $62,449-$79,482 $534 5530 $374 5072 $220 sou0 S sl o
CAT 6 $79,483-$91,918 $582 5578 $408 5100 $262 550 158 o
CAT 7 $91,919-$108,138 $600 359 $420 s416 $270 s268 $162 $160 $108 5106
CAT 8 $108,139-$135,220 $620 s616 $434 sin $280 5275 $168 s S110
CAT 9 $135,221+ $642 se3s $450 448 $290 5286 $174 s172 $116 5114
- CAT 9A* $135,221+ $904 s 5632 om0 5706 s i BLE oo

STANDARD HOURLY RATE: $4.00
Multiple Child Reductions and Total Family Income Categories do not apply to Hourly Care.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE: Patrons who do not disclose financial information pay Category 9 fees.

MULTIPLE CHILD REDUCTION (MCR): 15% MCR is offered to the 2nd and subsequent children in regularly scheduled programs. Full fee is charged for the child in
the most expensive care option, e.g., Full Day CDC care vs. SAC. 15% MCR is offered to 2nd and subsequent children in Youth Sports programs occurring during
the same season. CAT 9 DoD Contractors and all approved Not Otherwise Authorized Patrons are not eligible for the MCR.

LATE PICK-UP FEES: Family fee of $1.00 per minute for first 15 minutes; $15.00 maximum, then $5.00 for next 45 mins per child/site. If Family has children at
different sites, late pick-up fees are assessed per site. Fee is payable before the child is readmitted to care.

LATE PAYMENT FEES: Payment for regularly scheduled Full Day, Part Day/Part Time and Before/After School Care is due by the 5th business day of the payment
cycle. For services billed twice a month (1st and 15th), a one-time $10.00 per child late payment fee will be assessed on the 6th business day of each missed
payment cycle. For any regularly scheduled activities billed on a monthly basis, a one-time late payment fee of $20.00 per child will be assessed on the 6th business
day after the 1st of the month billing.

*PART TIME CARE: Applies to specialized Part Time programs; includes Part Time Kindergarten care (for children attending a part day [AM or PM] Kindergarten
program).

*PART DAY PRESCHOOL: Also applies to Installations that operate on a 4 day a week schedule (e.g. 4 Day 3.5 Hrs)

***Current DoD Contractor employees in CAT 9 and all DoD Contractor employees and specified space available partons enrolling as of 1
February 2018.
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